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his status as a limited partner and, in the case of an amendment, after expiration 
of the 30-day period for filing an amendment relating to the person as a limited 
partner under section 322A.l2, but in either case only if the third party actually 
believed in good faith that the person was a general partner at the time of the 
transaction. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 322A.33, is amended to read: 

322A.33 GENERAL POWERS AND LIABILITIES. 
Q) Except as provided in sections 322A.Ol to 322A.87 or in the partner- 

ship agreement, a general partner of a limited partnership has the rights and 
powers and is subject to the restrictions and of a partner in a 

partnership without limited partners. 

Q3) Excgg § provided i_n sections 322A.01 tp 322A.87, g general partner 
o_f 2_1 limited partnership h_a§ Q2 liabilities o_f 2_1 partner ip g partnership without 
limited partners t_o persons other Q1313 thp other partners and t_l§ partnership. 
Except gs provided i_n sections 322A.0l t_o 322A.87 pr tfi partnership 
agreement, g general partner o_f g limited partnersliip l_1a_s ‘th_e liabilities g g 
partner i_n i_n partnership without limited partners Q t_hp partnership gig t_o tge 

partners. 

Approved April 23, 1984 

CHAPTER 449 — H.F.N0. 996 

An act relating to energy; allowing port authorities to own and operate district heating 
systems; allowing certain cities to acquire district heating systems without election; authoriz- 

ing counties to provide district heating services within cities under certain conditions; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 465.74, by adding subdivisions. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 465.74, is amended by add- 

ing a subdivision to read: 

Subd. ii CITIES WITH OVER 50,000 INHABITANTS. A c_ity _w_ith 
o_vg§ 50,000 inhabitants E po_t § pity o_i‘tl1_e figt gas_s i_s authorized t_o_ acguire, 
construct, improve, an_d operate a_ district heating system under th_e s_a1l1p ter_rns 
gig conditions a_s g c_ity o_f th_e ffi c_la§§ except g provided herein. Acguisition 9; 
construction apd financing 9_f g municipal district heating system i_s E subject _tp 
thp election requirements o_f sections 452.11 aid 452.12, however, _a resolution {gr 
t_hp acquisition g construction grid financing must 135 approved py g two-thirds 
vote o_f Q governing body o_f th_e city. 
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Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 465.74, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. 1 PORT AUTHORITIES, OWNERSHIP AND OPERATION OF DISTRICT HEATING SYSTEMS. A p_o_r_t authority organized pursuant to 
sections 458.09 tc_> 458.1991 g g special la_w mgy acguire, gym construct, a_n_ct 
operate g district heating system gt systems t_o ptovide heating gig cooling 
services w other energy services within E statutory o_r home ttlte charter 
within which i_t i_s created. E authority may, i_n conjunction yv_i@ g district 
heating system, acquire, own, construct, gn_d operate ap energy management% 
control system tp monitor gfi control users’ energy demand within Q gity 3g 3 
related ancillary function gt‘ gig district heating system. % authority may, i_n 
conjunction g district heating system, acquire, own, construct, E operate 
ancillary services related t_o ap energy management E control system including, 
t_;gt t_1o_t limited Q sensing a_nd monitoring services {cg supervision pf ftte % l_ite 
safety systems gig building security systems within _@ pity 

This section shall l_)§ effective fgt g 1% authority only after adoption gt‘ gr_1 
ordinance g resolution 13y thg board o_f t_h_<_=, port authority gig py Q; governing 
body gt‘ @ stating their intention t_o exercise @ authority allowed by tlfi 
section. 

A p_o_r_t authority m_gy_, £11 approval o_f the gi_t& lease iatt o_r a_ll o_f tttg 
district heating system o_r contract wttp respect t9 pirt o_r al_l 9_f th_e district 
heating system, gig; gy person, corporation, association, g public utility 
company fg _t_l_1§ purpose _o_f constructing, improving, gwerating, _o_r maintaining gt district heating system. 

See. 3. Minnesota Statutes l982, section 465.74, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

.4 

Sujlm. ft MANAGEMENT OF A DISTRICT HEATING SYSTEM BY A PORT AUTHORITY. A statutory 95 home gtlg charter c_ity within which 
g pcit authority h_as_ bier; created _n1§y delegate gg @ p_o_r_t authority c_>1_' gt] powers E responsibilities Q th_e management a_nd operation o_f g district 
heating system. 

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 465.74, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. 2_. OPERATION BY A COUNTY. A statutory gt‘ home i charter <_:_ity may contract with g county to gaerate g district heating system {o_r 
t_h_e provision pt" district heating services within some g a_ll gt‘ tl_1e city. 

Approved April 23, 1984 
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